TUMUS ELECTRIC CORPORATION LTD.

CIN: L31300MH1973PLC285730

Corp. Office: 1207-A, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001, India
Tel.: 022-2272 1981 • Email: compliance.tumus@gmail.com • Website: www.tumuselectric.com

Date: 11th September, 2017

To.

Department of Corporate Services

BSE Limited

P.J. Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai – 400 001

Ref: Tumus Electric Corporation Limited (Scrip Code: 504273)
Sub: Publication of Notice of 44th Annual General Meeting, Book closure and E-voting information

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed copies of the following newspapers in which the Notice of 44th Annual General Meeting, Book closure and E-voting information of the Company has been published:

1. The Free Press Journal (English Language) of 7th September, 2017

2. Navshakti (Marathi Language) of 8th September, 2017 together with corrigendum dated 9th September, 2017

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For Tumus Electric Corporation Limited

Navinchandra Patel Managing Director

DIN: 06909577

Encl: As above

(Rama) RAMA PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED

Corporate Identification No.: L23200MH1985PLC035187 Regd. Office: 51/52, Free Press House, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021 Tel.No. (91-22) 2283 3355 / 2283 4182 Fax: (91-22) 2204 9946 Email :rama@ramagroup.co.in Website : ww

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the 31* Annual General Meeting of the members of the Company will be held on Tuesday, the 26th day of September, 2017 at 10.00 a.m. at Babasaheb Dahanukar Hall, Oricon House, Maharashtra Chamber of Commerce Path, Fort, Mumbai 400001 to transact the business specified in the Notice dated August 4, 2017.

NOTICE is also hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Company is offering e-voting facility to its Member to exercise their right to vote by electronic means on the ordinary businesses specified in the Notice convening the 31st Annual General meeting. The detailed instructions and information relating to e-voting along with a copy of the Notice convening the Meeting has been dispatched to the Members and is also available on the website of the Company. The e-voting period commences on Saturday, the 23rd day of September, 2017 at 9.00 a.m. and ends on Monday, the 25th day of September, 2017 at 9.00 a.m. and ends on Monday, the 25th day of September, 2017 at 9.00 a.m. and ends on Monday, the 25th day of September, 2017 at 9.00 a.m. and ends on Monday, the 25th day of September, 2017 at 9.00 a.m. and ends on Monday, the 25th day of September, 2017 at 9.00 a.m. and ends on Monday, the 25th day of September, 2017 at 9.00 a.m. and ends on Monday, the 25th day of September, 2017 at 9.00 a.m. and ends on Monday, the 25th day of September, 2017 at 9.00 a.m. and ends on Monday, the 25th day of September, 2017 at 9.00 a.m. and ends on Monday, the 25th day of September, 2017 at 9.00 a.m. and ends on Monday, the 25th day of September at 25th d 2017 at 5.00 pm.

NOTICE is further given pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the applicable rules there under and Regulation 42 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 that the Register of Members and the Share Transfer Books shall remain closed from Tuesday, the 19th day of September, 2017 to Tuesday, the 26th day of September, 2017 (both days inclusive).

By Order of the Board For RAMA PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED D. N. SINGH

Dated : September 6, 2017 DIN - 00021741

Sank Ltd.,

eul uos

absolute -ioos ar

Tof eldis

qques

OI OW

bettim

parao

ction

t the

111

91

BOMBAY OXYGEN CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office: 22/B, Mittal Tower, 210, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021 Website: www.bomoxy.com Email: bomoxy@mtnl.net.in CIN: L74999MH1960PLC011835

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, September 13th 2017, inter alia, to consider and approve the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2017.

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.bomoxy.com and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange website at http://www.bseindia.com.

Further, pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, read with the Company's Code for Prevention of Insider Trading, the Trading Window in respect of dealing in the Equity Shares of the Company, will remain closed for all the Directors and designated (specified) employees of the Company, with effect from 04.09.2017 to 14.09.2017 (both days inclusive).

For Bombay Oxygen Corporation Limited

Place: Mumbai Date: 04.09.2017

Balwant Raj Jain **Company Secretary**

Annexure - 16 (Under bylaws No.35)

The form of Notice, inviting claims or objections to the transfer of the shares and the interest of the deceased Member in the Capital / Property of the Society. **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Following member of the Ishkrupa Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. 106, S.V.Road, Tata Compound, Andheri West, Mumbai 400 058 having Reg. No.BOM/WKW/HSG/TC/10097/98-99 and CTS No.469 (Part) have died without making any nomination and in their place, their heirs have applied to the Society for membership, in respect of flats in the society as detailed. detailed below

Name of Deceased Member: Mukund Baburao Nirgudkar Date of Death : 20.5.2016

Flat No. : B-4

Name of Heir : Nishigandha Mukund Nirgudkar

Relationship : Daughter

The society hereby invites claims or objections from the

PUBLIC NOTICE

Whereas Shri. Mitesh Jayawant Jadhav, son of Jayawant Dattatraya Jadhav 33, resident of 4, Sai Darshan, Opp. Kasturba Police Station, Road No. 1, Borivali (East)-400 066. Of has applied to me on behalf of RMK Enterprises for the grant of a "No Objection Certificate" for the location of a permanent / temporary premises of use as a place of public amusement at C-4 and 5, Bajsons" Industrial Estate Chakala Road, Chakala, Andheri, Mumbai – 400 099. On the land of to Shri. Road, Chakala, Andheri, Mumbai – 400 099. On the land of to Shri. Mitesh Jayawant Jadhay, Shri. Mukesh Thakappa Langote and Shri. Krishna N. Shetty assessed under Municipal No. KE - 27-0476-001, Ward No. K East Ward, Sheet and registered under Collectors New Survey No. 37/1, & 2, 39/3, 40/1, 2 & 3, 41/5,6 & 12 and bounded as under:

On the East: Atul Project
On the West: Food Corner Ganesh Chawal
On the North: Vijay Bank
On the South: Maharaja Hotel.
Notice is hereby given that any person having any objection to the grant of a "No Objection Certificate "as aforesaid should lodge his objection in writing with the undersigned by the 19th day of September, 2017.

Any objections received beyond that date will not be taken into consideration.

Given under my hand this 7th day of September, 2017.

Commissioner of Police, Greater Bombay,

Licensing Authority.

TUMUS ELECTRIC CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN-L31300MH1973PLC285730

Regd. Office: Ground Floor, Bagri Niwas, 53/55 Nath Madhav Path, Kalbadevi, Mumbai 400 002 Tel.: +91-22-22721981 Fax: +91-22-22722451

Website: www.tumuselectric.com Email: compliance.tumus@gmail.com

MOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Forty fourth Annual General Meeting ('AGM') of Tumus Electric Corporation Limited ('the Company') will be held on Friday, September 29, 2017 at 10:00 A.M. at the Corporate Office of the Company at 1207-A, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001 to transact the business specified in the Notice convening the AGM of the Company. The dispatch of the Annual Report of the Company for the financial year 2016-17 along with AGM Notice and E-voting procedure to the members was completed on Tuesday, September 5, 2017.

The Annual Report has been sent electronically to those members, whose

The Annual Report has been sent electronically to those members, whose email addresses were available with the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent, Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited. For other members, who have not registered their email addresses, the Annual Report has been sent at their registered postal address by the permitted mode.

Notice is also hereby given, pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act') read with Rule 12 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI Listing Regulations'), that the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from Saturday, September 23, 2017 to Friday, September 29, 2017 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of ensuing Annual General Meeting.

In terms of Section 108 of the Act read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended, and Regulation 44 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, the Company is providing the facility to its members to exercise their right to vote by electronic means on any or all of the businesses specified in the Notice convening the AGM of the Company (remote e-voting) through e-voting services of National Securities Depositories Limited ('NSDL'). The details pursuant to the Act are as under: the Act are as under:

- Members holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialised form, as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, September 22, 2017 ('eligible members'), to exercise their right to vote by remote e-voting and voting to be held at AGM on any or all of the businesses specified in the Notice convening the AGM of the Company;
- the remote e-voting will commence on Tuesday, September 26, 2017 at 10:00 A.M.;
- c) the remote e-voting will end on Thursday, September 28, 2017 at 5:00 P.M.;
- the remote e-voting module shall be disabled for voting thereafter and voting through electronic means shall not be allowed thereafter. Once the vote on a resolution is cast by the Member, the Member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently;
- in case a person has become the Member of the Company after dispatch of AGM Notice but on or before the cut-off date i.e. September 22, 2017 may write to Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent, Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited (Unit: Turnus Electric Corporation Limited) No. 9, Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, Ground Floor, J. R. Boricha Marg, Opp. Kasturba Hospital, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai-400 011 or at email id busicomp@gmail.com or at telephone no. 022-23012518 for e-voting no. 022-23012518 for e-voting.
- The Board of Directors has appointed Ms. Sonam Jain, Practising Company Secretary as a scrutinizer to scrutinize the remote e-voting and voting process at the AGM in a fair and transparent manner.

if any Member wishes to get a printed copy of the Annual Report, the Company will send the same, free of cost, upon receipt of request from the member.

Members may go through the Notice for the Trumus 44th AGM Notice for the Trumus 44th AGM Notice for the Trumus 44th AGM Notice for the detailed process and manner on the remote e-voting or they may refer to FAQs at https://www.evoting.nsdl.com/. Any grievances or queries of the Members of the Company connected with the electronic voting can be addressed to the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company as per the details provided above.

The Annual Report of the Company and the Notice convening the 44th AGM will be available on our website at www.tumuselectric.com. Further, these documents are available for inspection at the Registered Office of the Company during Office hours.

For Tumus Electric Corporation Limited

Manish Mourya Company Secretary (Membership No.-A24983) Place: Mumbai Date: 6th September, 2017

NO NOTI (AGN Satur 302

Road

ment

Re

Pursu 2013 Admi Regu the fa voting Limite ("Rer comp the N

webs

comp

Scrut 2017 p.m. after 5 allow eligib acqui Comp share obtair helpo

alread

can u

vote tl

The C Paper have paper e-voti Septe

only, s In cas memb and atwww voting email

in the Depos

NOTIC of the under of Mer 2017 (

> Place Date

We

Limite

E-V NOTIC of the 2017 a

to tran

जाहिर सूचना

सर्वाना सूचित करण्यात येते की मी श्रीमती चंद्रिका रामचंद्रन मुळ मालक इमारत क. ८/अ/१५, आश्लेषा नागरी निवारा सह. गृ. संस्था मर्या. एन.एन.पी. प्लॉट नं.५-१, जनरल अरूण कुमार वैद्य मार्ग, गोरेगांव पूर्व, मुंबई - ४०००६५. असे सुचित करते की मला सदिनका ही सामान्य प्रवर्गातृन प्राप्त झाली आहे परंतू संस्थेमधील मागासवर्गीयाचा कोटा अपूर्ण असल्यामुळे सदर सदिनका प्राधान्याने मागासवर्गीय व्यक्तिस विकणे आहे, इच्छुक मागासवर्गीय व्यक्तिने जातीचा दाखला व वैद्य कागदपत्रासह उपरोक्त पत्यावर जाहीर सुचनेपासून १५ दिवसाच्या आत लेखी स्वरुपात अर्ज सादर करावेत.

मुंबई कर्ज वसुली न्यायाधिकरण क्र. २

५ वा मजला, सिंदिया हाऊस, एल अँड टी हाऊससमोर, एन. एम. रोड, बॅलार्ड पिअर, मुंबई-४०० ००१ मूळ अर्ज क्र. ७०४ हा २०१७

परि. १० एचडीएफसी बँक लि. ...अर्जदा (एचडीएफसी बँक हाऊस, सेनापती बापट मार्ग, लोअर परेल, मुंबई – १३)

मासुम मोहम्मद सयेद आणि इतर

...प्रातवा

१. ज्याअर्थी वरील नमूद अर्जदार यांनी त्यातील नमूद विद्यमान आणि भविष्यातील व्याज, खर्च आणि इतर अनुतोषासह एकत्रित रकमेच्या वसुलीकरिता सदर न्यायाधिकरणात वरील नमूद अर्ज दाखल केला आहे. २. ज्याअर्थी साधारण स्वरुपात समन्सची बजावणी परिणामकारक होऊ शकली नाही आणि ज्याअर्थी संदर न्यायाधिकरणाद्वारे दुय्यम बजावणीकरिता अर्ज संमत करण्यात आला आहे.

इ. तुम्हाला सद्दर न्यायाधिकरणासमक्ष व्यक्तिशः वा विकलाद्वारे लेखी विवरणपत्र/ म्हणणे दाखल करण्यासाठी आणि आज्ञेप्रमाणे अनुतोष का संमत करण्यात आला नाही याची कारणे दर्शविण्यासाठी दि. ०९.१०.२०१७ रोजी स. ११.०० वा. उपस्थित सहण्याचे निर्देश दिले आहेत.

४. सूचना घ्यावी की, कसूरवार ठरल्यास, तुमच्या अनुपस्थितीत अर्जाची सुनावणी होईल आणि निर्धारित असेल.

माझ्या हस्ते आणि सदर न्यायाधिकरणाच्य शिक्क्याने १७ ऑगस्ट, २०१७ रोजी दिली.

TV boos

सही/-प्रभारी प्रबंधक डीआरटी-II, मुंबड्

मासुम मोहम्मद सयेद
 फ्लॉट क्र. १०४ आणि २०४, फ्लॉट क्र. ९, सेक्टर क्र
 २५/२०, नेरुळ, नवी मुंबई - ४०० ७०६.

२५/२०, नरुळ, नवा मुंबइ - ४०० ७०६. २. शोएब मोहम्मद संयेद फ्लॅट क्र. १०४ आणि २०४. प्लॉट क्र. ९. सेक्टर क्र

२५/२०, नेरुळ, नवी मुंबई - ४०० ७०६.

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given to the public of large that my clients (1) SHRI HUKAMCHAND LAKMICHAND CHHEDA, (2) SMT. MINAL HUKAMCHAND CHEDA, (3) MR. GAURANG CHHEDA, (3) MR. GAURANG CHHEDA, (4) MR. UMANG KUMAR HUKAMCHAND CHHEDA & (4) MR. UMANG KUMAR HUKAMCHAND CHHEDA & (2) MR. GIRISH RAMESH DHOOT, the Residential Premises bearing Flat No. A-1602 located on the 16th Floor in the Building No. A known as Chheda Heights of Chheda Heights Co-operative Housing Society; Limited; (Registration No. MUM-2/ W-S / HSG / (TC)/10142/2011-2012 dated 03/06/2011) (hereinafter referred to as "the said Society") situated at 41, L.B.S Marg, Bhandup (West), Mumbai-400 078, (hereinafter referred to as "the said Premises") together with 10 fully paid up shares of Rs. SO/- each of the said Society; bearing Distinctive Nos. 601 to 610 (both inclusive) incorporated in Share Certificate No. 061 (hereinafter referred to as "the said Shares"). (1) SMT. LAXMI RAMESH DHOOT & (2) MR. GIRISH RAMESH DHOOT alongwith Late SHRI RAMESH BHAGWANDAS DHOOT have purchased the said Premises from PROMOTERS M/S. SHIV ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES vide an Agreement for Sale dated 29th May 2006. The said SHRI RAMESH BHAGWANDAS DHOOT died intestate on 9th December 2009, leaving behind him (1) SMT. LAXMI RAMESH DHOOT (widow), (2) MR. GIRISH RAMESH DHOOT (widow), (2) MR. GIRISH RAMESH DHOOT (widow), (2) MR. GIRISH RAMESH DHOOT) (married daughter) & (4) MRS. CHHAYA SAMEER MAHESH WARI (before marriage CHHAYA RAMESH DHOOT) (married daughter).

ladignery.
All person or persons claiming any shares and interest through Late SHRI RAMESH BHAGWANDAS DHOOT in the said Premises and right, title, interest, claim or demand upon or against or in respect of the said Premises or any part thereof by whether by way of sale, exchange, mortgage, charge, lease, license, attachment, gift, trust, inheritance, possession, maintenance, easement, lien, partition, tenancy, sub-tenancy, sub-lease, partition, assignment, bequest, succession, family arrangement/, settlement, decree, order of any Court of Law, contracts / agreements or otherwise howsoever are hereby required to make the same known to me in writing with documentary evidence at my address mentioned below within 14(fourteen) days from the date of publication hereof, failing which it shall become obvious that no such claims or demands exist in respect of the said Premises or any part thereof, and the same, if any, have been released relinquished and treated as waived and abandoned to all intents and purposes.

Mumbail, Dated this 08° day of September 2017.

VIKAS THAKKAR Advocate of High Court 5, 3rd Floor, Building No A-14, Anu CHSL, Govardhan Nagar, L.B.S Marg, Mulund (West) Mumbai - 400 080

राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरण यांच्या समक्ष, मुंबई खंडपीठ येथे कंपनी योजना याचिका क्र. ७६३/२०१७ कंपनी योजना अर्ज क्र. ६५०/२०१७ कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या प्रकरणी

कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या अनुच्छेद २३० ते २३२ प्रकरणी

प्रतिरूप अँडवायजरी सर्व्हिसेस प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड (हस्तांतरक कंपनी १) व युनिटी अँडवायजरी सर्व्हिसेस प्रायव्हेट ब्रिमिटेड (हस्तांत्रसक कंपनी २) तमेल खेणमब्दल्य पोजेक्टम लिमिटेड (हस्तांत्रमीत्री कंपनी) व त्यांने

दुमस इलेक्ट्रीक कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड

सीआयएन क्र. एल३१३००एमपी१९७३पीएलसी२८५७३० नों. कार्यालय : तळमजला, बाग्री निवास, ५३/५५, नाथ माधव पथ, काळबादेवी, मुंबई ४०० ००२, फोन क्र. : +९१-२२-२२७२१९८१, फॅक्स : +९१-२२-२२७२२४५१ वेबसाईट : www.tumuselectric.com ईमेल आयडी : compliance.tumus@gmail.com

सूचना

स्चना याद्वारे देण्यात येते की, दुमस इलेक्ट्रीक कॉपॉरेशन लिमिटेड ("कंपनी") ची चव्वेचाळीसावी वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभा ('एजीएम') ही कंपनीच्या एजीएमला बोलविणाऱ्या सूचनेत विनिर्दिष्ट व्यवसायाचा व्यवहार करण्यासाठी १२०७-ए, पी. जे. टॉवर्स, दलाल स्ट्रीट, फोर्ट, मुंबई-४०० ००१ येथील कंपनीच्या कॉपीरेट कार्यालयात शुक्रवार, २९ सप्टेंबर, २०१७ रोजी स. १०.०० घेण्यात येणार आहे. सभासदांना एजीएमची सूचना आणि ई-मतदान प्रक्रियेसह वित्तीय वर्ष २०१६-१७ करिता वार्षिक अहवाल पाठविण्याचे काम मंगळवार ५ सप्टेंबर, २०१७ रोजी पूर्ण झाले आहे.

वार्षिक अहवाल हा कंपनीचे रजिस्ट्रार आणि शेअर ट्रान्सफर एजंट, पूर्वा शेअरजिस्ट्री (इंडिया) प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेडकडे उपलब्ध ईमेल पत्यावर सभासदांना इलेक्ट्रॉनिकली पाठविण्यात आला आहे. इतर सभासदांकरिता ज्यांनी त्यांचे ईमेल पत्ते नोंदिवलेले नाहीत त्यांना परवानगी असलेल्या पद्धतीने त्यांच्या टपाली पत्त्यावर वार्षिक अहवाल पाठविण्यात आला आहे.

कंपनी अधिनियम २०१३ च्या ("अधिनियम") च्या कलम ९१ सहवाचता कंपनीज (मॅनेजमेंट ॲण्ड ॲडिमिनिस्ट्रेशन) रूल्स २०१४ च्या नियम १२ आणि सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स ॲण्ड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायरमेंटस्) रेग्युलेशन्स २०१५ ("सेबी लिस्टिंग रेग्युलेशन्स") च्या रेग्युलेशन ४२ अनुसार याद्वारे ही सुद्धा सूचना देण्यात येते की, कंपनीचे समासद रजिस्टर आणि भाग हस्तांतर पुस्तके ही आगामी वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभेच्या हेत्करिता शनिवार, २३ सप्टेंबर, २०१७ ते शुक्रवार, २९ सप्टेंबर, २०१७ (दोन्ही दिवस एकत्रित) पर्यंत बंद राहतील.

अधिनियमाच्या कलम १०८ सहवाचता सुधारणेनुसार कंपनीज (मॅनेजमेट ॲण्ड ऑडिमिनिस्ट्रेशन) रूल्स २०१४ च्या नियम २० आणि सेबी लिस्टिंग रेग्युलेशन्सच्या रेग्युलेशन ४४ नुसार कंपनीन नॅशनल सिक्युरिटीज डिपॉझिटरीज लिमिटेड ('एनएसडीएल') च्या ई-मतदान सुविधेमार्फत (दूरस्थ ई-मतदान) कंपनीच्या एजीएमला बोलिविणाऱ्या सूचनेत विनिर्दिष्ट कोणत्याही किंवा सर्व व्यवसायावर इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यमाने त्यांच्या मतदानाचा हक्क वापरण्यासाठी तिच्या सभासदांना सुविधा पुरविली आहे. अधिनियमानुसार तपशील खालीलप्रमाणे.

 फंपनीच्या एजीएमला बोलविणाऱ्या सूचनेत विनिर्दिष्ट कोणत्याही किंवा सर्व व्यवसायावर एजीएममध्ये मतदान आणि दूरस्थ ई-मतदानाद्वारे मतदानाचा त्यांचा हक्क वापरण्यासाठी ('पात्र सभासद') कट ऑफ तारीख म्हणजेच शुक्रवार, २२ सप्टेंबर, २०१७ रोजीस प्रत्यक्ष स्वरूपात किंवा डिमटेरिअलाईज्ड स्वरूपात भाग धारण केलेले सभासद.

बी) दूरस्थ ई-मतदानाला मंगळवार, २६ सप्टेंबर, २०१७ रोजी स. १०.०० वा. सुरूवात होईल.

सी) दूरस्थ ई-मतदान गुरूवार, २८ सप्टेंबर, २०१७ रोजी सायं. ५.०० वा. संपेल.

डी) दूरस्थ ई-मतदान मॉड्युल त्यानंतर मतदानाकरिता बंद करण्यात येईल आणि त्यानंतर इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यमाद्वारे मतदानाला परवानगी देण्यात येणार नाही. सभासदाने ठरावावर एकदा केलेल्या मतदानात सभासदाला त्यानंतर बदल करता येणार नाही.

कोणीही व्यक्ती एजीएमची सूचना पाठविल्यानंतर, परंतु कट ऑफ तारीख म्हणजेच २२ सप्टेंबर, २०१२ रोजी वा पूर्वी कंपनीची सभासद बनली असल्यास ते ई-मतदानाकरिता कंपनीचे रजिस्ट्रार आणि ट्रान्स्फर एजंट, पूर्वा शेअरजिस्ट्री (इंडिया) प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड (युनिट : टुमस इलेक्ट्रीक कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड) क्र. १, शिव शक्ती इंडस्ट्रीयल इस्टेट, तळमजला, जे. आर. बोरीचा मार्ग, कस्तुरबा हॉस्पिटलसमोर, लोअर परेल, मुंबई-४०० ०११ यांना लिहू शकतात किंवा ईमेल आयडी busicomp@gmail.com कडे किंवा टेलिफोन क्र. ०२२-२३०१२५१८ येथे कळवू शकतात.

एफ) संचालक मंडळाने मोकळ्या आणि पारदर्शक बाबीमध्ये एजीएममध्ये ई-मतदान प्रक्रिया आणि दूरस्थ ई-मतदानाचे परिनिरीक्षण करण्यासाठी परिनिरीक्षक म्हणून कु. सोनम जैन, कार्यरत कंपनी सचिव यांची नियुक्ती केली आहे.

सभासदांना वार्षिक अहवालाची छापील प्रत हवी असल्यास सभासदांकडून विनंती प्राप्त झाल्यावर ती विनामूल्य पाठिवण्यात येईल. सभासद दूरस्थ ई-मतदानाच्या तपशीलवार बाबी आणि प्रिक्रियेकरिता "दुमस ४४ वी एजीएम" सूचना करिताच्या सूचनेमार्फत जाऊ शकतात किंवा ते https://www.evoting.nsdl.com/ येथे एफएक्युजचा संदर्भ घेऊ शकतात. इलेक्ट्रॉनिक मतदानाशी संबंधित कंपनीच्या सभासदाची कोणतीही तक्रार किंवा चौकशी वरील तपशीलवार प्रक्रियेनुसार कंपनीच्या रजिस्ट्रार आणि शेअर ट्रान्सफर एजंटना कळवू शकता.

कंपनीचा वार्षिक अहवाल आणि ४४ व्या एजीएमला बोलविणारी सूचना आमची वेबसाईट www.tumuselectric.com वर उपलब्ध आहे. पुढे, सदर दस्तावेज सर्वसाधारण कार्यालयीन वेळेत कंपनीच्या नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयात निरीक्षणासाठी उपलब्ध आहेत.

टुमस इलेक्ट्रीक कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड करिता

सही/-मनिष मौर्या कंपनी सचिव

दिनांक : ६ सप्टेंबर, २०१७

ठिकाण : मंबई

(सभासदत्व क्र. ए२४९८३)

मुंबई कर्ज वसुली धेकरण क्र. २ मध्ये ५ वा मजला, सिंदिया हाऊस, एल ॲण्ड टी हाऊस समोर, एन. एम. रोड, बलार्ड इस्टेट, मुंबई-४०० ००१.

हस्तांतरित मूळ अर्ज क्र. १०१० हा २०१६ परि-१५ ...अर्जदार

यसीआयसीआय बँक लि.

विरुध्द

...प्रतिवादी

ावरुध्य भ्री. सुनिल के. मेवाणी फ्लॅट क्र. बी २२, प्लॉट क्र. १६, सेक्टर १४, अश्वती को-ऑप. हा. सो., बोंकोडे, कोपरखेरणे, वाशी, नवी मंबई-४०० ७०३.

१. ज्याअधी वरील नमूद अर्जदार यांनी त्यातील नमूद विद्यमान व भविष्यातील व्याज, खर्च व इतर अनुतोषासह एकत्रित रकमेच्या वसुलीकरिता सदर न्यायाधिकरणात वरील नमूद अर्ज दाखल केला आहे.

२. ज्याअर्थी साधारण स्वरूपात समन्सची बजावणी परिणामकारक होऊ शकली नाही आणि ज्याअधीं सदर सन्मा. न्यायाधिकरणाद्वारे दुख्यम बजावणीकरिता अर्ज संमत करण्यात आला आहे.

३. तुम्हाला सदर न्यायाधिकरणासमक्ष व्यक्तिशः व



मिरा-भाईंदर महानगरपालिका

स्व. इंदिरा गांधी भवन, छत्रपती शिवाजी महाराज मार्ग, ता. जि. ठाणे - ४०१ १०१

जा.नं. मनपा/साबां/निविदा/२५५/२०१७-१८

दि.०७/०९/२०१७

// फेर निविदा सूचना क्र. //

मिरा-भाईंदर महानरपालिका क्षेत्रातील विविध ठिकाणी महापुरूषांचे पुतळे बसविणेकामी तांत्रिक सल्लागार नेमण्याकरिता ऑनलाईन निविदा मागविण्यात येत आहेत.

निविदा सूचना व निविदा प्रपत्र मिरा-भाईंदर महानगरपालिकेचे संकेतस्थळ https://mahatenders.gov.in येथे दि. १४/०९/२०१७ ते दि. २८/०९/२०१७ रोजी दुपारी १२.०० वाजेपर्यंत आहेत. ऑनलाईन महान-गरपालिकेचे संकेतस्थळ https://mahatenders.gov.in येथे दि. २९/०९/२०१७ रोजी दु. १२.०० वाजेपर्यंत स्वीकारण्यात येतील.

ठिकाण : भाईंदर दिनांक: ०६/०९/२०१७

कार्यकारी अभियंता (सा.बां) मिरा-भाईंदर महानगरपालिका

जाक्र/मनपा/जनसंपर्क/जाहिरात/क्र.२३९

नावात बदल

मी, राधामणी प्रितमकुमार रहेजा, प्रौढ, मुंबईचे भारतीय निवासी, राहणार ११०२-बी साईनाथ हाईट्स, निलम नगर फेज ॥, मुलुंड (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०० ०८१, माझे नाव राधामणीअम्मा मूझीकमन्नील परमेश्वरनच्या ऐवजी राधामणी प्रितमकुमार रहेजा असे दिनांक ६ सप्टेंबर, २०१७ रोजी प्रतिज्ञा-लेखाद्वारे नोटरी पब्लिकसमक्ष शपथ घेऊन मुंबई येथे बदलले आहे.

शुध्दीपत्रक

८.०९.२०१७ रोजी प्रकाशित झालेल्या एजीएम सूचनेमध्ये कंपनीचे नाव टुमस इलेक्ट्रीक कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड ऐवजी तमस इलेक्ट्रीक कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड असे वाचावे. आणि सीआयएन क्र. एल३१३००एमपी१९७३पीएलसी२८५७३० ऐवजी

एल३१३००एमएच१९७३पीएलसी२८५७३० असे वाचावे

इच्छूक पक्षकारांनी कृपया याची नोंद घ्यावी.

तमस इलेक्ट्रीक कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड करिता मनिष मौर्या कंपनी सचिव (सभासदत्व क्र. ए२४९८३)

साहिल टेक (इंडिया) लि.

ए-४२०, टीटीसी इंडस्ट्रियल क्षेत्र, एमआयडीसी, महापे, नवी मुंबई - ४०० ७०१. दूर, क्र. ०२२-२७७८०७२२, **ई-मेल** : info@sahiltech.com

सूचना

। साहाव्यान मतदान समाम हाण्या